# खबर संक्षेप

## चेक बाउंस के मामले में 4 महीने की सजा

अंबाला। चेक बाउंस के एक मामले में अदालत ने अंबाला छावनी निवासी ताराचंद को चार महीने कैद की सजा सुनाई है। हालांकि ताराचंद की ऊपरी अदालत से जमानत हो गई। जानकारी अनुसार ताराचंद ने इंडसइंड बैंक से टाटा ऐस गाड़ी के लिए लोन लिया था। लोन की किस्ते जमा न करवाने पर बैंक ने ताराचंद की गाडी की रिकवरी कर ली थी और उसके बाद बैक ने ताराचंद से बाकी के 75 हजार रुपये लेने थे, जिसके लिए ताराचंद ने बैंक को 75 हजार रुपये का चेक दिया था। यह चेक बाउंस हो गया, जिसके बाद बैंक ने ताराचंद के खिलाफ अदालत में केस दायर किया था। अब अदालत ने ताराचंद को चार महीने की कैद की सजा व 75 हजार रुपये जुमार्ना अदा करने के आदेश दिए हैं। अदालत में बैंक की ओर लीगल मैनेजर अर्जुन वोहरा की गवाही हुई थी।

# ससुरालियों ने कराया गर्भपात का केस दर्ज

रेवाडी। महिला थाना पुलिस ने दहेज की मांग पूरी नहीं होने पर विवाहिता का जबरन गर्भपात कराने वाले ससुरालियों के खिलाफ केस दर्ज कराया है। पुलिस को दी शिकायत में धारूहेडा वार्ड नंबर-8 निवासी विवाहिता ने बताया कि उसकी शादी पटौदी निवासी संजय के साथ वर्ष 2015 में हुई थी। शादी के बाद से ही दहेज की मांग को लेकर उसे परेशान किया जा रहा था। कई बार उसे जान से मारने की धमकी भीं दी। हद तो तब हो गई जब ससुरालियों ने दहेंज की मांग पूरी नहीं होने पर उसका जबरन गर्भपात करा दिया। महिला थाना पुलिस ने आरोपित ससुरालियों के खिलाफ केस दर्ज कर लिया है।

## ओटीपी पूछ खाते से निकाले ४७ हजार रूपये

बराडा। ठगों ने बैंक कर्मचारी बनकर पीडित को एटीएम कार्ड का पिन जनरेट करने के लिए फोन किया और फोन पर आए ओटीपी

# में मिला मोबाइल

शिकायत

हो इस संबंध कर लिया है।

इन की तरफ **प** पुलिस की कार्रवाई से म है। पुलिस रही है। जेल अधिकारियों व आढ़तिर्<sup>रहा ह। जल</sup> में हड़कंप मच गया अक्टूबर व 1 हारागार कमी **ा** कमेटी की अनुमित केतरफ पहुंचा। बिना स्टॉक करने पर को जानकारी कारागार के

१५ हजार की पेनल्टी लगाई गई

हरिभूमि न्यूज 🕪 कोसली

 सामान पुलिस लाइन की तरफ से फेंके जाने की संभावना जताई

अंदर कुछ फेंका गया है। मामले को लेकर उच्च अधिकारियों को अवगत करवाया। उसके बाद रात को रही जांच की। जांच में के दौरान महिला वार्ड के पास कोने में खाकी रंग की टेप में लिपटा हुआ एक पैकेट बरामद हुआ। पैकेट को खोलकर देखा तो उसमें काले रंग का मोबाइल फोन, सिम, बैटरी तथा, पांच-पांच इंच के दो टुकड़ों में अखबार के अंदर लिपटे आरी के ब्लेड मिले। मामले की शिकायत शहर थाना पुलिस को दी। थाना प्रभारी सत्यवान ने बताया हि पुलिस ने इस संबंध में अज्ञात के खिलाफ मुकदमा दर्ज कर लिया है। पुलिस सामान फेंकने वाले तक पहुंचने का प्रयास कर रही है।

ान न मिलने पर दी

उत्तर प्रदेश के मथुरा से सस्ते भाव करने की बाजरा खरीदकर कोसली की मू यानयन की ओर से सरकार द्वारा अक्टूबर महीने कावेतन रोकने के बेचने के प्रयास में कोसली थहाने कहा कि सिर्फ खाली खजाने का दिंदोरा पीटकर लोगों पर टैक्सों का पुलिस ने गांव भाकली गांव के सम्रफ विधायकों की पेंशन बढ़ाने के लिए योजनाएं बनाई जा रही हैं। दूसरी से बाजरे के करीब दो हजार कट्टोंचा कर लोगों पर अतिरिक्त बोझ डाला जा रहा है। वहीं पंजाब के वितमंत्री

लदे दो ट्रक व एक ट्रैक्टर-ट्राली गर के असफलता पर भी बरामद किया है। पुलिस ने इस मार्गाओं वे मांग की सरकार में चार व्यक्तियों को भी पूछताछ जारी करे नहीं तो अनले लिए हिरासत में लिया है। पुलिस इस मौके पर जिला प्रधान इस कार्रवाई से अधिकारियों से लेनजिंदर सिंह, प्रदेश कमेटी आढ़ितयों में हड़कंप मच गया है। हैव्हर, एसएसए रमसा से में बताया गया कि व्यापारी खुले माहें डर यूनियन से विकास, में बेचने के लिए बाजरे का सटॉक मार्स प्रधान जगसीर सहोता, रहे थे। लेकिन मार्केट कमेटी नियुक्त ईटीटी अध्यापक अनुमति के बिना स्टॉक करने व कंप्यूटर टीचर यूनियन

ास्थित थे।

गा व्याख्यान (महेंद्रगढ़)। राज्यपाल आर्य से मिन्वर्सिटी आफ हरियाणा में



# स्काईवेब इंफोटेक लिमिटेड

CIN: L7220DL1985PLC019763 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कं-20. द्वितीय तल, लाजपत नगर, भाग-2, नई दिल्ली-110024 कार्योद्ध कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं. 2ए, प्रथम तल, संकटर-126, नीएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301 फोन: 0120-6721900 E-mail: info@skywebindia.in

## स्वना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लीगेशंस एवं घोषणा अपेक्षाएं) नियमनी, 2015 के नियमन 47 के साथ पठित नियम-29(1)(ए) के तहत एतद् द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि अन्य बातों के अलावा 30 सितम्बर 2019 को समाप तिमाही हेतु अअंकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामी पर विचार करने और अनुमोदन करने के लिये कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार, 13 नवम्ब 2019 को आयोजित की जाएगी।

उक्त सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.skywebindia.in तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.msei.in पर देखी जा सकती है।

बोर्ड के आंदेशानुसार स्काइंबेब इंफोटेक लिमिटेड हस्ता/

अमित महाजन कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी स्थान : नोएडा (यू.पी.) सदस्यता नं. 24167

जलने की घटनाओं एवं वाय प्रदेषण को कम करने के लिए

दिनांक : 02.11.2019

## **FE SUNDAY**



### **AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS** (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 (CIN: L45101DL1979PLC009654) Website:- www.acilnet.com, E-mail:- cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com NOTICE

This is to Inform that pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday the 13th November, 2019 at 4.00 p.m. at Regd. Office A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 inter-alia, to consider the un-audited financial results (both standalone & consolidated) with limited review report by the statutory auditors of the Company for the (Q2) quarter and half year ended 30th, September 2019 and other agenda items, if any

Further to our notice the trading window for the Company's share will remain closed from 1st October 2019 till to 48 hours after the declaration of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 pursuant to the provisions of the Company's Policy for Prohibition of Insider Trading ("The Policy") formulated to regulate and report trading by insiders pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of the Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com)

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd Place: New Delhi Date: 02.11.2019 Vipin Kumar Tiwari GM (Corporate) & Company Secretary

## INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

Regd Office: Company Works at Village Harkishanpura, Distt. Sangrur (Pb.) CIN: L24301PB1986PLC008715

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 14.11.2019 at Chandigarh inter-alia to consider and take on record Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2019.

For Indian Acrylics Limited Place: Chandigarh Bhavnesh K. Gupta Date: 02/11/2019 Company Secretary

## STEEL STRIPS LIMITED

Regd Office: Village Harkishanpura Distt. Sangrur (Pb.) CIN: L45202PB1975PLC003610

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 14.11.2019 at Chandigarh inter-alia to consider and take on record Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2019.

For Steel Strips Limited Jyotsana Bajaj Place: Chandigarh Date: 02/11/2019 Company Secretary

## SKYWEB INFOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1985PLC019763 Registered Office: K-20, 2nd Floor, Lajpat Nagar Part-2, New Delhi-110 024 Corporate Office: Plot No. 2A, First Floor, Sector-126, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 Ph: 0120-6721900

Email: info@skywebindia.in

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) (a) read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 13" day of November, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September,

The said information may be accessed on the website of the Company at www.skywebindia.in and Stock Exchange' website at www.msei.in.

By Order of the Board Skyweb Infotech Limited

Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of

at A-9A, Green Park Main, New Delhi -110016 to inter-

Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half y

declar

notice www

New

02.11

A INFRASTRUCTURE

Regd. Office: Hamirgarh-311 025, Distt.

Website: www.ainfrastructure.com, Er

Amit Mahajan Company Secretary & Place: Noida (U.P.) Compliance Officer Date: 02.11.2019 Membership No.: 24167

# **Rotak Mahindra Bank Limited**

G-BLOCK, BANDRAKURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (E), MUMBAI- 400051 OT NO.7, SECTOR - 125, NOIDA NEAR DELL CAMPUS.UP - 201313

NDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 RS AND CO-BORROWERS HAVE AVAILED LOAN(S) FACILITY(IES) FROM A LIMITED (CCFIL) BY MORTGAGING YOUR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES INT OF THE SAME, CONSEQUENT TO YOUR DEFAULTS YOUR LOANS WERE BELOW MENTIONED ACCOUNTS HAVE BEEN ASSIGNED IN FAVOUR OF KOTAK ASSIGNMENT DATED 09.04.2013 WHERE UNDER ALL THE RIGHTS, TITLE, ROM YOU AS PER THE DOCUMENTS EXECUTED BY YOU TO AVAIL THE SAID SECURITY INTEREST CREATED IN RESPECT OF THE SECURITIES FOR GNED IN FAVOUR OF THE BANK. THE BANK HAS PURSUANT TO THE SAID HE OUTSTANDING DUES, ISSUED DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF ON OF FINANCIAL ASSET AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT ARE BEING PUBLISHED HEREWITH AS PER SECTION 13(2) OF THE ACT READ (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 AS AND BY WAY OF ALTERNATE SERVICE UPON

WERS, SECURITIES, OUTSTANDING DUES, DEMAND NOTICE SENT UNDER UNDER ARE GIVEN AS UNDER

WER,	IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY	2. AMOUNT DUE IN RS.
WAMI ELHI-	ALL THE PIECE & PARCEL OF FREE HOLD PROPERTY BEARING NO12A WARD NO. 6, ADMEASURING 97 SQ. YDS., MEHRAULI DELHI 110030. NAME OF THE MORTGAGOR: SHYAM LAL S/O BHULLAN	2.RS.7,47.214/(RUPEES SEVEN LAND FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FOURTEEN ONLY) DUI AND PAYABLE AS OF 26.09.2019WITH ADDITIONAL F. INTEREST. FROM

CIN: L25191RJ1980PLC002077, Phone: 01482 VER/S ARE THEREFORE CALLED UPON TO MAKE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE NOTICE OF THE BOAR INTHER INTEREST AS MENTIONED HEREINABOVE IN FULL WITHIN 60 DAYS OF Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Oblig RSIGNED SHALL BE CONSTRAINED TO TAKE ACTION UNDER THE ACT TO

will be held on Wednesday, 13" November, 2019, at 3.00 p.m NS OF SUB-SECTION (8) OF SECTION 13 OF THE ACT BY VIRTUE OF WHICH YOU ASSET WITHIN PERIOD STIPULATED IN THE AFORESAID PROVISION.

OF THE SAID ACT, YOU ARE RESTRAINED FROM TRANSFERRING THE ABOVE-EASE OR OTHERWISE WITHOUT OUR CONSENT.

FOR KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED **AUTHORISED OFFICER** 

# "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications Wa therefore

**ARAVALI SECURITIES AND FINANCE LIMITED** CIN: L67120HR1980PLC039125 Office: Plot No. 136, 4" Floor, Rider House, Sector -44, Gurgaon, Haryana-122003 Ph. 0124-4556677

E-mail: info@aravalisecurities.com Website: www.aravalisecurities.com

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29, 33, 47 and any other regulation, if applicable, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The meeting of the Board of Directors of Aravali Securities and Finance Limited will be held on Tuesday, 12th day of November, 2019, at 3:00 p.m. (IST) at its Registered Office at Plot No. - 136, Fourth Floor, Rider House, Sector-44, Gurgaon-122003 to inter alia, consider and approve, the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter & half yearly ended 30° September, 2019.

Date: 02.11.2019 **GRAVITA** 

Place: Bhilwara

INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L293 NOTICE

Teh.: Phac

on Tuesday, 12th November 2019 at corporate inter alia, to consider and take on record the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Statements of the Company for the Quarter/I September 2019.

The further details related to above mentioned available on Company's website www.gravitaind of Stock Exchanges i.e. NSE- www.nseinet/house of Ram + due interest from

# SAURABH ession Notice (For Immovable Property)

ation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest st (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice/s on the dates mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/ date of receipt of

Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Registron 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company Intion is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in

-	perty	Demand Notice date (13/2) notice & Amount as per Notice	Date of Symbolic Possession notice Affixed	Name of Authorized Officer
10	0, mohalla Jassu	22.08.2019	01.11.2013	Avinash Kumar
1	q meter owned by ries, East: 34 feet/	Rs. 1276869.00		9771430208